FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-20-1999



101228023

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	EMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Morroer Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	10061999 Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Marc Geiger	Month Day Year 09301999
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	Zauon California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	mark it exclusion tamines of receiving parses accounts
Name ARTISTdirect, Inc.	water recording parties attached
DRAIAVAITA	
DRAIAVAITA	V.
DRAIAVAITA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Composed of Address (ine 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd.,	
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd.,	
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd., Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Encino	Suite 310 CA 91316
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd., Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Encino	Suite 310 CA 91316 State/Country 74 Code Limited Partnership # document to be recorded is an
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd., Address (line 2) Encino City Individual General Partnership	Suite 310 CA 91316 State/Country Zip Code
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd., Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Encino	Suite 310 CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd., Address (line 2) Encino Cky Individual General Partnership	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 17835 Ventura Blvd Address (line 2) Encino City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Suite 31.0 CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8051-8027), Washington, D.C. 2002. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington (D.A.120231

diress (ine 2) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 3) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 4) Orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-715-9224 Name Kevin M. Moss, Esq. diress (ine 7) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP diress (ine 7) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 7) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 7) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 9) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 2) 919 Third Avenue Trademark Application Number (s) Or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers stached felter the trademark Application Number (po Not Entre Both numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) 2155335 2190655 2288100 umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #4 bee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: \$500540 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
diress (ine 2) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 3) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 4) Orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-715-9224 Name Kevin M. Moss, Esq. diress (ine 7) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP diress (ine 7) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 7) 919 Third Avenue diress (ine 7) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 8) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 9) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 1) New York, NY 10022 diress (ine 2) 919 Third Avenue Trademark Application Number (s) Or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers stached felter the trademark Application Number (po Not Entre Both numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) 2155335 2190655 2288100 umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #4 bee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: \$500540 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name	Kevin M. Moss, Esq.		
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10022 Mame Kevin M. Moss, Esq.	ddress (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis	& Frankel LLP	
orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-715-9224 Name	ddress (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		
Name Kevin M. Moss, Esq. Sidress (line 1) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Sidress (line 2) 919 Third Avenue Sidress (line 3) New York, NY 10022 Sidress (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Including any attachments. Including any attachments attached conveyance document # 4 Including any attachments. Includin	idress (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
Name Kevin M. Moss, Esq. Iddress (line 2) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Iddress (line 2) 919 Third Avenue Iddress (line 2) 919 Third Avenue Iddress (line 3) New York, NY 10022 Iddress (line 4) Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers stached including any attachments. Iddress (line 4) Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers stached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) 2155235 2190655 2288100 Lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Bee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500540 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	ddress (line 4)			
Name Kevin M. Moss, Esq.		<u> </u>	Code and Telephone Number 2	12-715-9224
diress (line 2) 919 Third Avenue diress (line 3) New York, NY 10022 diress (line 4) ages				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10022 Address (line 4)	ddress (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftali:	s & Frankel LLP	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. addemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 7530£059 2155335 2190655 Lagrand Payment Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Be Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #500540 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	idress (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75306059 2155335 2190655 Enter the total number of properties involved. #4 Be Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #500540 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	idress (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
including any attachments. ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2155335 22988100 Lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Be Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500540 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No atterment and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	ddress (line 4)			
rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2155335 2190655 2288100 Lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No alternent and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	ages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4
wee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	Tra	demark Application Number(s)	2155335 [2190655 [
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500540 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No atement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	umber of	Properties Enter the total nur		#4
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No atement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	ee Amour	·		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No attement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	Method o			→ 112
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin M. Moss	Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional Deposi	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	
Kevin M. Moss	Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional Deposi Author	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	Deposit A (Enter for p tatement a To the attace indice	Account Dayment by deposit account or if additional Deposi Author And Signature The best of my knowledge and belief, the ched copy is a true copy of the original cated herein.	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: rization to charge additional fees: the foregoing information is true are all document. Charges to deposit a	Yes X No No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marc Geiger, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 3378 Alginet Drive, Encino, California, 91436 is, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and equivalent offices for the registration of trademarks throughout the world, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A for U.S. trademark applications and registrations, and Schedule B for foreign trademark applications and registrations, attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, ARTISTdirect, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 17835 Ventura Blvd., Suite 310, Encino, California, 91316, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A and Schedule B, and the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ARTISTdirect. Inc. to Marc Geiger, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Marc Geiger hereby transfers and assigns to ARTISTdirect, Inc. the trademarks listed in Schedule A and Schedule B, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A and Schedule B, and the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, and Marc Geiger hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States, and equivalent authority in offices throughout

KL3:307946.2

the world for the registration of trademarks, to record said trademark applications and registrations as the property of ARTISTdirect, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Marc Geiger has executed this instrument of this

10 day of Nov, 1999.

Marc Geiger

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to me a Notary Public this Long day of

November 19 99.



Kachel anzer

KL3-307946.2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Application/Registrations

U.S. Applications

Serial No. Filing Date Mark

75/306,059 June 10, 1997 THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST

U.S. Registrations

Registration No. Reg. Date Mark

2.155,335 May 5, 1998 ARTIST DIRECT

2,190,655 September 22, 1998 UBL

2,288,100 October 19, 1999 ARTIST DIRECT

KL3.307946.2

SCHEDULE A

Non-U.S. Applications/Registrations

Non-U.S. Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
Japan	183723/1997	December 9, 1997	ARTIST DIRECT
Japan	183721/1997	December 9, 1997	UBL
Japan	183 722 /1997	December 9, 1997	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Community Trademark	699355	December 10, 1997	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Community Trademark	698951	December 10, 1997	UBL
Community Trademark	699538	December 10, 1997	ARTIST DIRECT
Brazil	820399051	December 10, 1997	UBL
Brazil	820399060	December 10, 1997	UBL
Brazil	820399078	December 10, 1997	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Brazil	820399086	December 10, 1997	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Australia	750646	December 9, 1997	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Argentina	2.119.986	December 10, 1997	UBL
Argentina	2.119.987	December 10, 1997	UBL

Non-U.S Registrations

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
Canada	TMA512,153	May 25, 1999	ARTIST DIRECT
Canada	TMA503,204	October 28, 1998	UBL
Canada	TMA511,964	May 18, 1999	THE ULTIMATE
Australia	75 0647	June 10, 1997	BAND LIST UBL THE ULTIMATE
Argenti na	1.720.730	February 10, 1999	
Argentina	1.720.731	February 10, 1 9 99	BAND LIST THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST

KL3:30"946 2

RECORDED: 12/07/1999